
CHILD RESTRAINT SYSTEM SAFETY RECALL CAMPAING IN JAPAN 

 

Domestic / Import Items 

CAMPAING No. Ｓｏｕ－１２ DATE 28-Jan-2019 

MANUFACTURER CARMATE MFG.CO., LTD. 

DESCRIPTION OF 

DEFECT 

The shape of the shoulder belt hole of the child seat and the 

operation structure of the shoulder belt hanger are 

inappropriate. 

When adjusting the length of the shoulder belt, pulling out 

only one side belt strongly may cause a loop portion of the 

shoulder belt to bend. 

Therefore, if the operation is repeatedly performed, in the 

worst case, the shoulder belt may come off the shoulder belt 

hanger and the occupant may not be sufficiently restrained. 

 

COMMERCIAL 

NAME 
TYPE CLASSIFICATION 

MODEL  

YEAR 

RECALLED 

NUMBER OF 

ITEMS 

Ailebebe 

PAPATTO 

Grance 

 

CF520 
CF521 
CF522 
CF523 
CF524 
 

E43-44R-

040015 

 

Groups 

 Ⅰ/Ⅱ/Ⅲ 

A serial number 

L80F500001～ 

     L80F508651 
(2018.3.5～ 

2018.10.30) 

 

 

5,022pcs. 

  5,022pcs. 

 

 

 


