CHILD RESTRAINT SYSTEM SAFETY RECALL CAMPAING IN JAPAN

			omestic / Import Items		
CAMPAING No.	S o u - 1 2	DATE	28-Jan-2019		
MANUFACTURER	CARMATE MFG. CO., LTD.				
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	The shape of the shoulder belt hole of the child seat and the operation structure of the shoulder belt hanger are inappropriate. When adjusting the length of the shoulder belt, pulling out only one side belt strongly may cause a loop portion of the shoulder belt to bend. Therefore, if the operation is repeatedly performed, in the worst case, the shoulder belt may come off the shoulder belt hanger and the occupant may not be sufficiently restrained.				

COMMERCIAL NAME	ТҮРЕ	CLASSIFICATION	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF ITEMS
Ailebebe PAPATTO Grance CF520 CF521 CF522 CF523 CF524	E43-44R- 040015	Groups I / II / III	(2018. 3. 5~	5,022pcs.
				5,022pcs.

Domestic Import Item